
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000.
 

 Processed Tue Apr  7 15:11:34 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150407_130454__dat00.bin

        

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -432
 
 mx: 389
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 26.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1706
 
 mx: 1681
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 74.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1198
 
 mx: 1157
 
 µ: -19.7
 
 σ: 73.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000.  Part 66/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr  7 15:11:46 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150407_130454__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -432
 
 mx: 376
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 26.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1706
 
 mx: 1681
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 78.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -511
 
 mx: 665
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 73.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000.  Part 79/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr  7 15:11:46 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150407_130454__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -242
 
 mx: 389
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 26.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -235
 
 mx: 219
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 74.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1198
 
 mx: 1157
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 74.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000.  Part 131/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr  7 15:11:47 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150407_130454__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -211
 
 mx: 188
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 26.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1014
 
 mx: 922
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 75.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -641
 
 mx: 569
 
 µ: -19.7
 
 σ: 73.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000.  Part 80/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr  7 15:11:48 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150407_130454__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -289
 
 mx: 247
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 25.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -311
 
 mx: 268
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 74.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -773
 
 mx: 1014
 
 µ: -19.7
 
 σ: 73.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000.  Part 77/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr  7 15:11:49 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150407_130454__dat00.bin

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -308
 
 mx: 217
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 26.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1010
 
 mx: 971
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 75.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -311
 
 mx: 314
 
 µ: -19.7
 
 σ: 73.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000.  Part 92/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr  7 15:11:50 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150407_130454__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -266
 
 mx: 363
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 26.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -311
 
 mx: 432
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 74.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -928
 
 mx: 869
 
 µ: -19.7
 
 σ: 74.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000.  Part 105/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr  7 15:11:51 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150407_130454__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -259
 
 mx: 230
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 26.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -314
 
 mx: 175
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 74.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -847
 
 mx: 870
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 73.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000.  Part 36/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr  7 15:11:52 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150407_130454__dat00.bin

     

-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -141
 
 mx: 148
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 26.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -534
 
 mx: 280
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 74.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -770
 
 mx: 673
 
 µ: -19.7
 
 σ: 73.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000.  Part 24/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr  7 15:11:53 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150407_130454__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -167
 
 mx: 194
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 26.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -386
 
 mx: 372
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 74.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -762
 
 mx: 742
 
 µ: -19.6
 
 σ: 73.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49783 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000.  Part 84/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr  7 15:11:54 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150407_130454__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-07T13:04:55.508.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -84
 
 mx: 66
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 25.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -214
 
 mx: 204
 
 µ: -19.5
 
 σ: 74.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -206
 
 mx: 148
 
 µ: -19.7
 
 σ: 73.2


